
          
Central Plains Center for Services Staff Listing 

(Revised 3/22/23) 
 

NAME         WORK ADDRESS        PHONE                 EMAIL ________ 
Nancy Ferguson Central Plains Center for Services Office: (308) 872-6176 centralplains6176@msn.com  
Director Emeritus 1138 North C Street Cell: (308) 870-4246   
 Broken Bow Ne 68822 Fax: (308) 872-6596 
 
Andra White Central Plains Center for Services Office: (308) 872-6595  awhite@central-plains.org 
Chief Executive  610 North 13th Avenue Cell: (308 ) 872-6595  Fulltime 
Director      Broken Bow, NE 68822  Fax: (308) 872-6596 
 
Felipe Longoria      Central Plains Center for Services   Cell: (970) 310-3025 flongoria@central-plains.org  
Chief Executive 610 North 13th Avenue    Fulltime 
Officer Broken Bow, NE 68822 
 
Gary Geiselman Central Plains Center for Services Office (308) 870-5325 ggeiselman@central-plains.org 
Chief Financial Officer 610 North 13th Avenue Cell (308) 870-5325 Fulltime 
 Broken Bow, NE  68822 Fax (308) 888-4031 
   
  

Omaha / Eastern Service Area 
COACHING 

Preparation, Transition and Independent Living  
Jeff Smith Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (402) 714-5089  jsmith@central-plains.org  
Eastern Region 3015 Menke Circle #4    Fulltime  
Director Omaha, NE  68134  
 
LaDazja Ivory Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (308) 212-0596 livorya@central-plains.org 
Coach 3015 Menke Circle #4    Fulltime  
 Omaha, NE  68134 
     
Lisa Hartman Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (402) 812-1929 lhartman@central-plains.org 
Coach 3015 Menke Circle #4    Fulltime 
 Omaha, NE  68134 
 Lisa also serves as the Coordinator for the Professional Development Program. 
     
Cassie Krueger Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (402) 807-5602 ckrueger@central-plains.org 
Coach 3015 Menke Circle #4    Fulltime  
 Omaha, NE  68134    
 
Tanya Smith Central Plains Center for Services  Cell: (308) 212-2130 tsmith@central-plains.org 
Coach/ 3015 Menke Circle #4     Fulltime 
with emphasis on Omaha, NE  68134 
Higher Education Tanya also serves as the Coordinator for the Wellness Program.  
 
Jake Burnside Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (308) 212-0820 jburnside@central-plains.org 
Coach 3015 Menke Circle #4    Fulltime  
 Omaha, NE  68134    
 
Ann Lenz Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (402) 990-3296 alenz@central-plains.org 
Education Liaison/ 3015 Menke Circle #4  Halftime 
  Coach Omaha, NE  38134 
 

Lincoln / Southeast Service Area 
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COACHING 
Preparation, Transition and Independent Living  

 
Sara Shalon Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (402) 270-0807 sshalon@central-plains.org  
YHDP Director 610 North 13th Avenue    Fulltime 
 Broken Bow, NE 68822  

 
Amy Loos Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (402) 770-4720 aloos@central-plains.org  
Coach 610 North 13th Avenue  Fulltime 
 Broken Bow, NE 68822   
    
Daniel Metzler Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (402) 430-1197 dmetzler@central-plains.org  
Coach  610 North 13th Avenue    Fulltime 
  Broken Bow, NE 68822 
 
Alisa Pritchett      Central Plains Center for Services   Cell: (402) 499-3179  apritchett@central-plains.org   
Coach/ 610 North 13th Avenue    Fulltime 
with emphasis on Broken Bow, NE  68822 
Higher Education 
 
Whitney Antons Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (402) 239-4496 wantons@central-plains.org 
Coach  610 North 13th Avenue  Fulltime 
   Broken Bow, NE 68822 
Sara Drueke  Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (308) 212-2055 sdrueke@central-plains.org 
Coach & OPP Liaison 610 North 13th Avenue  Fulltime 
   Broken Bow, NE 68822 
Emily Walker Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (308) 212-2037 ewalker@central-plains.org 
Coach  610 North 13th Avenue  Fulltime 
   Broken Bow, NE 68822 
 
Sarah Newling Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (308) 212-0212 snewling@central-plains.org 
Coach  610 North 13th Avenue  Fulltime 
   Broken Bow, NE 68822 
 
 
  

Northern Service Area 
COACHING 

Preparation, Transition and Independent Living 
 

Kam Schroeder Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (402) 887-7713  kschoeder@central-plains.org  
Coach   610 North 13th Avenue     Fulltime 
 Broken Bow, NE 68822 
 
Jane Kasik Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (402) 429-5451 jkasik@central-plains.org  
Northern Region  610 North 13th Avenue     Fulltime 
Director       Broken Bow, NE  68822 
 
Kim Nelson  Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (402) 237-8424 knelson@central-plains.org  
Coach  610 North 13th Avenue  Fulltime 
  Broken Bow, NE 68822 
 
Sara Dreher Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (308) 212-2431 sdreher@central-plains.org 
Coach 610 North 13th Avenue  Fulltime 
 Broken Bow, NE 68822   
 

Central Service Area  
 COACHING 

Preparation, Transition and Independent Living  
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Troy Chandler Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (308) 395-8422 tchandler@central-plains.org 
Out State 610 North 13th Avenue  Fulltime 
Director Broken Bow, NE 68822 
 
Camille Ohri Central Plains Center for Services Cell (308) 212-0984 cohri@central-plains.org 
OPP Coordinator/   610 North 13th Avenue  Fulltime 
   Trainer Broken Bow, NE  68822 
 
Matt Gruszczynski  Central Plains Center for Services       Cell (308) 870-3691 mgruszczynski@central-plains.org          
Coach  610 North 13th Avenue   Fulltime 
     Broken Bow, NE  68822  
 
Mark Jensen Central Plains Center for Services Cell (402) 462-4679 mjensen@central-plains.org  
Coach  610 North 13th Avenue Fulltime 
 Broken Bow, NE  68822 
 
Donna Douglass Central Plains Center for Services        Cell: (308) 212-2090        ddouglass@central-plains.org 
Coach  610 North 13th Avenue          Fulltime  
 Broken Bow, NE 68822 
 
Amber Alvarado Central Plains Center for Services       Cell: (308) 212-0845        aalvarado@central-plains.org 
Coach  610 North 13th Avenue          Fulltime 
 Broken Bow, NE  68822 
 
Samantha Clark Central Plains Center for Services      Cell (308) 212-0590       sclark@central-plains.org 
Coach  610 North 13th Avenue         Fulltime 
 Broken Bow, NE 68822 
 
Amy Swayze Central Plains Center for Services      Cell (308) 212-2056       aswayze@central-plains.org 
Coach  610 North 13th Avenue         Fulltime 
   Broken Bow, NE 68822 
 
Bonnie Bauer Central Plains Center for Services      Cell (308) 212-2143       bbauer@central-plains.org 
Coach  610 North 13th Avenue         Fulltime 
 Broken Bow, NE 68822 

 
Western Service Area 

COACHING 
Preparation, Transition and Independent Living  

 
Bobbi Belka Central Plains Center for Services Cell: 308 520-5845 bbelka@central-plains.org    
Coach 610 North 13th Avenue  Fulltime 
  Broken Bow, NE  68822 
 
Kris Christian     Central Plains Center for Services   Cell: (308) 641-2914  kchristian@central-plains.org 
Coach  610 North 13th Avenue    Fulltime 
 Broken Bow, NE  68822 
 
Zachary Preble Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (308) 212--0784 zpreble@central-plains.org 
Coach 610 North 13th Avenue  Fulltime 
 Broken Bow, NE  68822 
 
Kit Mentzer Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (308) 212-2109 kmentzer@central-plains.org 
Coach  610 North 13th Avenue Fax: (308) 872-6596 Fulltime 
 Broken Bow, NE  68822 
 
Annabel Essex Central Plains Center for Services Cell:  (308) 212-0809 aessex@central-plains.org 
Coach   610 North 13th Avenue Fax:  (308) 872-6596 Fulltime  
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Alexis Fierro Central Plains Center for Services Cell:  (308) 212-2154 afierro@central-plains.org 
Coach   610 North 13th Avenue Fax:  (308) 872-6596 Fulltime 

 
Sandhills Community Collaborative 

Lori Lambrecht Central Plains Center for Services Cell: (308) 212-2488 llambrecht@central-plains.org  
Central Navigator    610 North 13th Avenue Fax: (308) 872-6596  Halfltime 
 Broken Bow, NE  68822 
 

 
 

ETV 
Education and Training Voucher Program  (Provided Statewide) 

 
   
Deena Gibson  Central Plains Center for Services    Office: (308) 749-2580   dgibson@central-plains.org  
ETV Scholarship  610 North 13th Avenue                        Cell: (308) 749-2580 Fulltime  
Coordinator              Broken Bow, NE 68822               Fax: (308) 872-6596 
 
Kris Hook Central Plains Center for Services     Cell: (308) 212-2297  khook@central-plains.org   
ETV Scholarship 610 North 13th Avenue     Fulltime 
Coordinator Broken Bow, NE  68822 
 
 
 

 
SIXPENCE 

EARLY EDUCATION PROGRAMS / 
Sixpence Office (308) 872-2503 ext.324 

 
Jackie Chandler Central Plains Center for Services Office: (308) 872-6176 jchandler@central-plains.org 
Early Childhood 610 North 13th Avenue Cell: (308) 870-1640 Halftime  
          Educator Broken Bow, NE  68822    
      

 
 

TRAININGS 
Circle of Security and Love & Logic Parenting  

 
Deena Gibson Central Plains Center for Services Office (308) 749-2580 dgibson@central-plains.org  
 610 North 13th Avenue Cell (308) 643-7035  
 Broken Bow, NE  68822  
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